

BID TABULATIONS

PROJECT: DOUGLASS STREET AND DOUGLASS COURT WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

DATE: 1/30/2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		<i>Lynch Excavating Inc.</i>		<i>Dennis Spencer Construction</i>		<i>Bockenstedt Excavating Inc.</i>	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
2.	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3.	STABILIZING MATERIAL	100	CY	35.00	3,500.00	1.00	100.00	40.00	4,000.00	1.00	100.00
4.	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,125.00	12,125.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5.	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
6.	TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE, SPREAD	1230	CY	15.00	18,450.00	4.00	4,920.00	10.00	12,300.00	10.00	12,300.00
7.	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND SPREAD	200	CY	12.00	2,400.00	44.00	8,800.00	23.25	4,650.00	20.00	4,000.00
8.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	850.00	850.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9.	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1400	SY	10.00	14,000.00	10.50	14,700.00	13.50	18,900.00	10.00	14,000.00
10.	TEMPORARY GRANULAR SUFACING	610	SY	8.00	4,880.00	14.00	8,540.00	8.85	5,398.50	10.00	6,100.00
11.1	MODIFIED SUBBASE (4-INCH)	1400	SY	10.00	14,000.00	6.50	9,100.00	3.60	5,040.00	8.00	11,200.00
11.2	MODIFIED SUBBASE (6-INCH)	610	SY	12.00	7,320.00	9.50	5,795.00	4.60	2,806.00	10.00	6,100.00
12.1	6-INCH PCC DRIVEWAYS	1173	SY	55.00	64,515.00	55.00	64,515.00	50.00	58,650.00	56.00	65,688.00
12.2	7-INCH PCC PAVEMENT	581	SY	60.00	34,860.00	56.50	32,826.50	55.00	31,955.00	67.00	38,927.00
12.3	6-INCH HMA PAVEMENT-1M	16	SY	200.00	3,200.00	75.00	1,200.00	75.00	1,200.00	168.00	2,688.00
12.4	6-INCH GRANULAR SUFACING	30	TONS	35.00	1,050.00	20.00	600.00	24.95	748.50	25.00	750.00
13.	7-INCH X 2.5 FT PCC CURB & GUTTER	30	LF	40.00	1,200.00	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00	26.00	780.00
14.	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS, CAST IRON	40	SF	50.00	2,000.00	35.00	1,400.00	35.00	1,400.00	42.00	1,680.00
15.1	1-INCH WATER SERVICE OPEN CUT W/SHUTOFF	25	EA	1,800.00	45,000.00	1,150.00	28,750.00	1,310.00	32,750.00	1,500.00	37,500.00
15.2	1-INCH WATER SERVICE BORED W/SHUTOFF	26	EA	2,800.00	72,800.00	1,850.00	48,100.00	2,270.00	59,020.00	2,000.00	52,000.00
15.3	8-INCH DI WATER MAIN OPEN CUT W/ NITRILE	1925	LF	80.00	154,000.00	65.00	125,125.00	71.60	137,830.00	67.00	128,975.00
15.4	8-INCH WATER MAIN CONNECTION TO EXISTING	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,475.00	4,475.00	1,460.00	1,460.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
16.1	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	5	EA	5,500.00	27,500.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,130.00	15,650.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
16.2	8-INCH GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	11	EA	1,500.00	16,500.00	1,120.00	12,320.00	1,150.00	12,650.00	1,350.00	14,850.00
17.	8-INCH DIP SANITARY SEWER	40	LF	160.00	6,400.00	68.00	2,720.00	92.25	3,690.00	100.00	4,000.00
18.	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
19.	FILTER SOCKS	3000	LF	0.50	1,500.00	1.80	5,400.00	2.00	6,000.00	3.00	9,000.00
TOTAL					\$562,075.00		429,436.50		447,673.00		468,638.00

BID TABULATIONS

PROJECT: DOUGLASS STREET AND DOUGLASS COURT WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

DATE: 1/30/2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	<i>Dave Schmitt Construction</i>		<i>KMA Trucking & Excavating</i>		<i>Cornerstone Excavating Inc.</i>		<i>Maxwell Construction, Inc.</i>	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	2,150.00	2,150.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2.	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	STABILIZING MATERIAL	100	CY	16.50	1,650.00	15.00	1,500.00	40.00	4,000.00	0.01	1.00
4.	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	5,743.00	5,743.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	52,500.00	52,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
5.	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6.	TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE, SPREAD	1230	CY	9.15	11,254.50	10.00	12,300.00	20.00	24,600.00	5.00	6,150.00
7.	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND SPREAD	200	CY	36.10	7,220.00	20.00	4,000.00	34.00	6,800.00	25.00	5,000.00
8.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	3,938.00	3,938.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
9.	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1400	SY	13.60	19,040.00	15.00	21,000.00	18.00	25,200.00	15.00	21,000.00
10.	TEMPORARY GRANULAR SUFACING	610	SY	10.10	6,161.00	5.00	3,050.00	8.50	5,185.00	9.00	5,490.00
11.1	MODIFIED SUBBASE (4-INCH)	1400	SY	14.20	19,880.00	5.75	8,050.00	9.00	12,600.00	10.00	14,000.00
11.2	MODIFIED SUBBASE (6-INCH)	610	SY	17.40	10,614.00	7.00	4,270.00	9.75	5,947.50	12.00	7,320.00
12.1	6-INCH PCC DRIVEWAYS	1173	SY	43.00	50,439.00	50.00	58,650.00	51.00	59,823.00	36.00	42,228.00
12.2	7-INCH PCC PAVEMENT	581	SY	47.00	27,307.00	55.00	31,955.00	56.00	32,536.00	65.00	37,765.00
12.3	6-INCH HMA PAVEMENT-1M	16	SY	35.00	560.00	100.00	1,600.00	75.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,600.00
12.4	6-INCH GRANULAR SUFACING	30	TONS	19.20	576.00	25.00	750.00	25.00	750.00	26.00	780.00
13.	7-INCH X 2.5 FT PCC CURB & GUTTER	30	LF	30.00	900.00	50.00	1,500.00	51.00	1,530.00	30.00	900.00
14.	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS, CAST IRON	40	SF	40.00	1,600.00	70.00	2,800.00	36.00	1,440.00	20.00	800.00
15.1	1-INCH WATER SERVICE OPEN CUT W/SHUTOFF	25	EA	1,408.00	35,200.00	1,200.00	30,000.00	1,075.00	26,875.00	2,000.00	50,000.00
15.2	1-INCH WATER SERVICE BORED W/SHUTOFF	26	EA	2,368.00	61,568.00	1,800.00	46,800.00	2,075.00	53,950.00	2,750.00	71,500.00
15.3	8-INCH DI WATER MAIN OPEN CUT W/ NITRILE	1925	LF	87.90	169,207.50	80.00	154,000.00	77.00	148,225.00	117.00	225,225.00
15.4	8-INCH WATER MAIN CONNECTION TO EXISTING	1	EA	2,480.00	2,480.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	950.00	950.00
16.1	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	5	EA	3,701.00	18,505.00	4,250.00	21,250.00	4,950.00	24,750.00	4,600.00	23,000.00
16.2	8-INCH GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	11	EA	1,278.00	14,058.00	1,750.00	19,250.00	1,800.00	19,800.00	1,600.00	17,600.00
17.	8-INCH DIP SANITARY SEWER	40	LF	106.50	4,260.00	150.00	6,000.00	140.00	5,600.00	400.00	16,000.00
18.	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
19.	FILTER SOCKS	3000	LF	1.65	4,950.00	3.00	9,000.00	1.90	5,700.00	1.65	4,950.00
TOTAL					490,461.00		512,725.00		548,011.50		643,009.00